504892473 04/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4939216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARSIN HAJI REZA	03/20/2018
ROGER ZEMP	03/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLUMISONICS INC.
Street Address:	1400 - 10303 JASPER AVE NW
City:	EDMONTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T5J 3N6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15933193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN E. DODGE, JR., ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THAS166434	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KELLI JO WINKLER		
SIGNATURE:	/Kelli Jo Winkler/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=66434_Assignment#page1.tif source=66434_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504892473 REEL: 045672 FRAME: 0711

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Parsin Haji Reza

Department of Electrical & Computer Engineering,

University of Alberta

W4-040 ECERF (9107 - 116 Street)

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2V4

Nationality: Iranian

Roger Zemp

Department of Electrical & Computer Engineering

Donadeo ICE 13 – 340, U of A Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2V4

Nationality: Canadian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

ILLUMISONICS INC.

1400 – 10303 Jasper Ave NW Edmonton AB T5J 3N6 Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire world, including all rights to claim priority, and in and to any and all improvements to the invention disclosed in the following patent matters:

Title: Photoacoustic Remote Sensing (PARS)

U.S. Provisional Application no. 62/067,197 filed October 22, 2014 Canadian patent application no. 2,908,992, filed October 21, 2015 U.S. patent application no. 14/919,565, filed October 21, 2015 PCT patent application no. PCT/ CA2015/051061 filed October 21, 2015

Title: Non-Interferometric Photoacoustic Remote Sensing (NI-PARS)

U.S. Provisional Application no. 62/290,275 filed February 2, 2016

U.S. patent application no. 15/418,447 filed January 27, 2017

Title: Camera-Based Photoacoustic Remote Sensing (C-PARS)

U.S. Provisional Application no. 62/475,693 filed March 23, 2017

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignmen**PATENT**

REEL: 045672 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Parsin Haji Reza	
	20-03-2018
Signature	Date
Statement by Witness – I was person to me execute the above assignment.	nally present and did see Parsin Haji Reza who is known
Witness Signature	
Name:	
ivanic.	
Address:	
Roger Zemp	
J2624	20 Mar 2018
Signature	Date
Statement by Witness – I was persor me execute the above assignment.	nally present and did see Roger Zemp who is known to
Witness Signature	
Name: Erinlee	
Address: 5914-165 Ac	Edm. AR

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/30/2018 REEL: 045672 FRAME: 0713